FORM PTO-1619A

02/05/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

02-06-2001



101605691

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# [] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) LEE, Dai Gil	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date December 27, 2000
Second Party Name (line 1) KWON, Jae Wook	Execution Date December 27, 2000
Third Party Name (line 1) CHIN, Woo Seok	Execution Date December 27, 2000
Fourth Party Name (line 1) YOO, Ae Kwon	Execution Date December 27, 2000
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Address (line 1) 373-1 Kusong-dong, Yusong-gu, Address (line 2) Taejon 305-701 Republic of Korea	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Technology [] If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.
FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY
05/2001 STDN11 00000229 09761825	

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0788

Form PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbe Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004		lephone Number: 202/783-6040
Pages Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doents	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	091761825 [] Mari	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne application was signed by the first named execu		ne patent December 27, 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	☐ Deposit Account ☐ Credit Ca	rd
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number: 02-2135 Authorization to charge additional fees	·
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original as indicated herein.	al document. Charges to deposit acco	▼
G. Franklin Rothwell	G. L. Sortwerey	1.18.01
Name of Person Signing Registration No. 18,125 Docket No. 2708-102	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0789

G

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

,	WHEREAS, UWe_	Dai	Gil, LE	E		a citizen of_	Korea
esiding a	107-302 Sai Yusong-gu,	msung Taejo	Hanwool n 305-3	Apartment 45 Republi	, 160-1 c of Kor	Sinseon ea	g-dong,
		Jae	Wook, K	WON	,	a citizen of	Korea
residing a	2-805 Grun	gnam A	partmen	t, 1-8 Pan			
	Third Named	Woo	Seok, C	HIN	,	a citizen of	Korea
esiding a	1011606 73	usong 42-370	Apartme , Kyung	nt, 164-10 gi-do, Rep	Maetan- ublic of	dong, Pa Korea	aldal-gu,
		Ae K	won, YO	0		a citizen of	Korea
esid ing a	Suwon-si,	angyon	g Apart	ment, 453-	6 Homaes		, Kwonseon-gu,
	Afth Named				·	a citizen or	
residing a		arventor, a	any				
			_		,	a citizen of	·
	Sixtn Harned	Inventor, if	iny			_	
esiding a	t						
						a citizen of	
	Seventh Neme	d inventor,	if any				,
esiding a	t						
						a citizen of	
	čign m Mamad	mysator, i	any				
esiding a	t						
ASSIGNO	WORN-OUT	UNDER	GROUND		AINPIPES	BY RESI	IG OR REINFORCING IN TRANSFER MOLD: TILMS
for which	I/we have executed a	n applicatio	on for Letters !	Patent of the United	States,		
		[] of	even date here	ewith;			
	(Check One)	ן ז ט.	S. Serial Num	ber		filed	;
	,	[] In	ternational App	plication No.PCT/		filed	
and							
			anced Ir	nstitute or	Science	and Te	chnology
72 1		VII.C		Clitzenship or Care		ublic o	f Korea
							d the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal procedula; legal papers,

REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0790

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our	hand(s) and seal(s) t	he day and y	ear set opposite my/our signature(s).
	L.S.	Date	21/12/2000, 49,2000
Jewise Amon	L.S.	Date	27/12/ ,xx 2000
Weesth Nin	L.S.	Date	.xx 2000
A Ellumy Yoro	L.S.	Date	27/12/ xx 2000
	L.S.	Date	.x x 2000
	L.S.	Date	, x9 x 2000
	L.S.	Date	, 194 2000
	L.S.	Date	ላው 2000

Witness:		
	Sor So young	>1/12/2000
	Kim Hain Soyoung, SON	21/12/2000 Date
	Name Ho In, KIM	Date

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment, Page 2 of 2